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NEW DWELLING UNITS

MONTH SINGLE SEMI ROW DWELLING APARTMENT SECOND UNIT OTHER

SUB TOTAL 23 12 0 44 0

YTD TOTAL  108  47  133  1,282  355  6
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20 1596 1672736 ONTARIO INC./ DUNPAR 
HOMES

CONDOMINIUM ROW DWELLING 4,066  1215 LUNAR CRES

 $4,066  12

ROW DWELLINGS

74-85

PERMIT NO OWNER LOCATION UNIT NO VALUE ( $1,000 ) UNITS DESCRIPTIONBLDG NO

BLK M

TOTALS:



October, 2020
Building Report - Detail City of Mississauga

Planning and Building Department

Page #: Run Date: 23 NOV 20208

Building Division

APARTMENTS

PERMIT NO  OWNER  LOCATION VALUE ( $1,000 ) DESCRIPTION UNITSUNIT NO

No Apartment Permits issued in OCT 2020
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20 1452 2447612 ONTARIO INC  162  22,328 17 INTERIOR ALTERATIONS, NEW 
MEZZANINE - ZOLAR TECHNOLOGY 
& MFG CO. INC

1200 DERRY RD E

 22,328 17 $162

INDUSTRIAL BUILDINGS (NEW AND ADDITIONS)

PERMIT NO  OWNER  LOCATION VALUE ( $1,000 ) BLDG SIZE (sq. m) LOT SIZE (sq. m) DESCRIPTION 

B

BLDG NO

TOTALS:

MISCELLANEOUS INDUSTRIAL - VALUE >= $250,000

19 4789 

20 2019 

20 2284 

20 2594 

20 2659 

20 2911 

20 2985 

20 30 

20 3060 

20 3147 

20 3172 

20 3272 

PEARSON CORPORATE CENTRE 
GP INC.

7300 TORBRAM INC

WILLY, PLOESSL/ CALTOR 
HOLDINGS C/O ATLANTIS REALTY 
SERVICES

IMMEUBLES RB LTEE

MASS GLOBAL NUTRITION INC.

H & R PROPERTIES LTD

1938597 ONTARIO INC C/O DILAWRI
REAL ESTATE GROUP

THE GREAT-WEST LIFE 
ASSURANCE CO LONDON LIFE 
INSURANCE CO

THE ERIN MILLS DEVELOPMENT 
CORPORATION

DODSON-LESMARK 
DEVELOPMENTS

COWIE CAPITAL PARTNERS INC

THE ERIN MILLS DEVELOPMENT 
CORPORATION

2360 DIXIE RD

7300 TORBRAM RD

240 MATHESON BLVD E

300 STATESMAN DR

7491 PACIFIC CIR

2735 MATHESON BLVD E

5500 DIXIE RD

171 SUPERIOR BLVD

3560 ODYSSEY DR

960 BRITANNIA RD E

6415 NORTHWEST DR

3630 ODYSSEY DR

A

E

D4

D1

 292

 396

 456

 2,175

 392

 529

 470

 272

 664

 379

 450

 1,173

DEMOLITION OF (2) STOREY INDUSTRIAL BUILDING

INSTALLATION OF WALK-IN COOLERS & FREEZERS - FELIX 
WHOLESALE LTD

INTERNAL ALTERATIONS. - CANADIUM INC.
 - CR:19-5962

INSTALLATION OF COOLER IN THE WAREHOUSE AREA, (3) 
LOADING DOCK DOORS & NEW FREE-STANDING STORAGE 
BUILDING - ROBERT GROUP
 - CR: 05-7931

ALTERATIONS TO SPRINKLER SYSTEM - BEYOND MEAL INC.

INTERIOR ALTERATIONS - ECOPACKERS INC.
 - CR: 87- 6286, CR: CofO 20-3364

INTERIOR ALTERATIONS - HARLEY-DAVIDSON - C/R 20-2668

INTERIOR ALTERATIONS - JAC INSTALLATIONS INC - C/R CofO 20-
3056

INTERIOR ALTERATIONS - SPRINTER EMERGENCY TRANSPORT INC
- C/R C 20-3059

INSTALLATION OF (13) ROOFTOP UNITS - PREMIER CANDLE CORP
 - CR: 01-8464

INTERIOR ALTERATIONS  -  STERIPRO INC - CR: CofO 20-3166

INTERIOR ALTERATIONS  -  MARK ANDY CANADA  -  ROTOFLEX -  
C/R C 20-3267

PERMIT NO OWNER LOCATION BLDG NO VALUE ( $1,000 ) DESCRIPTIONUNIT NO

2

5

7-9

5

1

33-36

6
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 $7,648TOTALS:

PERMIT NO OWNER LOCATION BLDG NO VALUE ( $1,000 ) DESCRIPTIONUNIT NO
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COMMERCIAL BUILDINGS (NEW AND ADDITIONS)

MISCELLANEOUS COMMERCIAL - VALUE >= $250,000

20 2615 

20 2898 

20 2994 

20 3023 

20 3165 

20 3396 

PERMIT NO

CALLOWAY REIT (WESTGATE) INC

ARTIS DUNWIN LTD

S E J HOLDINGS LIMITED, S H L 
HOLDINGS LIMITED; NORSAND INV

MANULIFE FINANCIAL

CALLOWAY REIT (WESTGATE) INC

SKYMARK SQUARE LANDS INC C/O 
TRIOVEST REALTY ADVISORS INC

OWNER

 3,030

 469

 352

 506

 291

 3,216

VALUE ( $1,000 )

INT ALTS- RELOCATE WINNERS & HOME SENSE STORE FROM UNIT G6 TO 
UNIT G1, EXTERIOR ALTS-NEW FRONT BARRIER FREE RAMP, DOUBLE DOOR 
& REAR RAMP

INTERIOR ALTERATIONS - BIOSCRIPT PHARMACY
 - CR: CofO 20-3114

INTERIOR ALTERATIONS - F45 STUDIO
 - CR: CofO  20-2963

INTERIOR ALTERATIONS - NEW DEMISING WALLS BETWEEN SUITE 500 & 502 
&  SUITE 502 & 503  -  PACCAR OF CANADA LTD - CR: 20-3009
 NOTE: UNIT 502 WILL BE GIVEN BACK TO LANDLORD

REPLACEMENT OF (7) ROOTOP UNITS & INSTALLATIONS OF (3) NEW 
ROOFTOP UNITS

INTERIOR ALTERATIONS ON 2ND & 3RD FLOOR  -  GUIDEWIRE SOFTWARE 
CANADA ULC
 - CR: CofO 20-3318

DESCRIPTION

3135 ARGENTIA RD

2180 DUNWIN DR

5120 DIXIE RD

6711 MISSISSAUGA RD

3135 ARGENTIA RD

5050 SATELLITE DR

G

A

G

LOCATION BLDG NO

TOTALS:  $7,864

No Commercial Building Permits issued in OCT 2020

PERMIT NO  BLDG NOOWNER  LOCATION VALUE ( $1,000 ) LOT SIZE (sq.m)BLDG SIZE (sq.m) DESCRIPTION UNIT NO

UNIT NO

G1

1

12

500, 503

200&300
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PERMIT NO OWNER VALUE ( $1,000 ) BLDG SIZE (sq.m) LOT SIZE (sq.m) DESCRIPTION

PUBLIC / INSTITUTIONAL (NEW AND ADDITIONS)

BLDG NOLOCATION

No Public / Institutional Permits issued in OCT 2020

PERMIT NO OWNER VALUE ( $1,000 ) DESCRIPTION

MISCELLANEOUS PUBLIC / INSTITUTIONAL - VALUE >= $250,000

No Public / Institutional Permits (value >= $250,000) issued in OCT 2020

LOCATION BLDG NO UNIT NO
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19 5743 

PERMIT NO

MUSLIM ASSOCIATION OF CANADA

OWNER

 962

VALUE ( $1,000 )

 269

BLDG SIZE (sq.m)

 10,111

LOT SIZE (sq.m)

INT. ALTS INCLUDING NEW MEZZANINE 
& 174.5 SQ.M ADDITION TO EXISTING 
2ND FLR- ISLAMIC COMMUNITY CENTRE 
OF ONTARIO

DESCRIPTION

2550 DUNWIN DR

LOCATION BLDG NO

TOTALS:  $962  269  10,111

CHURCH (NEW AND ADDITIONS)

MISCELLANEOUS CHURCH - VALUE >= $250,000

No Church Permits (value >= $250,000) issued in OCT 2020

PERMIT NO OWNER VALUE ( $1,000 ) DESCRIPTIONLOCATION BLDG NO UNIT NO
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PERMIT NO OWNER VALUE ( $1,000 ) BLDG SIZE (sq.m) LOT SIZE (sq.m) DESCRIPTIONLOCATION BLDG NO

SCHOOL (NEW AND ADDITIONS)

No School Permits issued in OCT 2020

PERMIT NO OWNER VALUE ( $1,000 ) DESCRIPTION

MISCELLANEOUS SCHOOL - VALUE >= $250,000

No School Permits (value >= $250,000) issued in OCT 2020

LOCATION BLDG NO UNIT NO
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20 2085 

PERMIT NO

GREATER TORONTO TRANSIT 
AUTHORITY

OWNER

 90

VALUE ( $1,000 )

 51

BLDG SIZE (sq.m)

 70,461

LOT SIZE (sq.m)

NEW (1) STOREY BICYCLE ENCLOSURE -
METROLINX

DESCRIPTION

45 THOMAS ST

LOCATION BLDG NO

 $90  51  70,461

GOVERNMENT (NEW AND ADDITIONS)

PERMIT NO OWNER VALUE ( $1,000 ) DESCRIPTIONLOCATION BLDG NO

MISCELLANEOUS GOVERNMENT - VALUE >= $250,000

No Government Permits (value >= $250,000) issued in OCT 2020

TOTALS:

UNIT NO
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PERMIT NO OWNER VALUE ( $1,000 ) BLDG SIZE (sq.m) LOT SIZE (sq.m) DESCRIPTIONLOCATION BLDG NO

CITY (NEW AND ADDITIONS)

No City Permits issued in OCT 2020

PERMIT NO OWNER VALUE ( $1,000 ) DESCRIPTIONLOCATION BLDG NO

MISCELLANEOUS CITY - VALUE >= $250,000

No City Permits (value >= $250,000) issued in OCT 2020

UNIT NO

Chief Building Official
Director, Building Division
Planning and Building Department

E. Savini, P. Eng.


