

City of Mississauga Planning and Building Department **Building Division** 

#### **NEW DWELLING UNITS**

MONTH	SINGLE	SEMI	ROW DWELLING	APARTMENT	SECOND UNIT	OTHER
ОСТ	23	0	1@ 12	0	44	0
SUB TOTAL	23	0	12	0	44	0
YTD TOTAL	108	47	133	1,282	355	6



City of Mississauga Planning and Building Department Building Division

#### **ROW DWELLINGS**

PERMIT NO	OWNER	LOCATION	BLDG NO	UNIT NO	VALUE ( \$1,000 )	UNITS DESCRIPTION
20 1596	1672736 ONTARIO INC./ DUNPAR HOMES	15 LUNAR CRES	BLK M	74-85	4,066	12 CONDOMINIUM ROW DWELLING
				TOTALS:	\$4,066	12

Page #: 7 Run Date: 23 NOV 2020



City of Mississauga Planning and Building Department Building Division

**APARTMENTS** 

PERMIT NO OWNER LOCATION UNIT NO VALUE (\$1,000) UNITS DESCRIPTION

No Apartment Permits issued in OCT 2020



City of Mississauga Planning and Building Department Building Division

#### INDUSTRIAL BUILDINGS (NEW AND ADDITIONS)

PERMIT NO	OWNER	LOCATION	BLDG NO	VALUE ( \$1,000 )	BLDG SIZE (sq. m)	LOT SIZE (sq. m) DESCRIPTION
20 1452	2447612 ONTARIO INC	1200 DERRY RD E	В	162	17	22,328 INTERIOR ALTERATIONS, NEW MEZZANINE - ZOLAR TECHNOLOGY & MFG CO. INC
			TOTALS:	\$162	17	22,328

#### MISCELLANEOUS INDUSTRIAL - VALUE >= \$250,000

PERMIT NO	OWNER	LOCATION	BLDG NO	UNIT NO	VALUE (\$1,000)	DESCRIPTION
19 4789	PEARSON CORPORATE CENTRE GP INC.	2360 DIXIE RD			292	DEMOLITION OF (2) STOREY INDUSTRIAL BUILDING
20 2019	7300 TORBRAM INC	7300 TORBRAM RD		2	396	INSTALLATION OF WALK-IN COOLERS & FREEZERS - FELIX WHOLESALE LTD
20 2284	WILLY, PLOESSL/ CALTOR HOLDINGS C/O ATLANTIS REALTY SERVICES	240 MATHESON BLVD E			456	INTERNAL ALTERATIONS CANADIUM INC. - CR:19-5962
20 2594	IMMEUBLES RB LTEE	300 STATESMAN DR	А		2,175	INSTALLATION OF COOLER IN THE WAREHOUSE AREA, (3) LOADING DOCK DOORS & NEW FREE-STANDING STORAGE BUILDING - ROBERT GROUP - CR: 05-7931
20 2659	MASS GLOBAL NUTRITION INC.	7491 PACIFIC CIR			392	ALTERATIONS TO SPRINKLER SYSTEM - BEYOND MEAL INC.
20 2911	H & R PROPERTIES LTD	2735 MATHESON BLVD E		5	529	INTERIOR ALTERATIONS - ECOPACKERS INC. - CR: 87- 6286, CR: CofO 20-3364
20 2985	1938597 ONTARIO INC C/O DILAWRI REAL ESTATE GROUP	5500 DIXIE RD	Е		470	INTERIOR ALTERATIONS - HARLEY-DAVIDSON - C/R 20-2668
20 30	THE GREAT-WEST LIFE ASSURANCE CO LONDON LIFE INSURANCE CO	171 SUPERIOR BLVD		7-9	272	INTERIOR ALTERATIONS - JAC INSTALLATIONS INC - C/R CofO 20-3056
20 3060	THE ERIN MILLS DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION	3560 ODYSSEY DR	D4	5	664	INTERIOR ALTERATIONS - SPRINTER EMERGENCY TRANSPORT INC - C/R C 20-3059
20 3147	DODSON-LESMARK DEVELOPMENTS	960 BRITANNIA RD E		1	379	INSTALLATION OF (13) ROOFTOP UNITS - PREMIER CANDLE CORP - CR: 01-8464
20 3172	COWIE CAPITAL PARTNERS INC	6415 NORTHWEST DR		33-36	450	INTERIOR ALTERATIONS - STERIPRO INC - CR: CofO 20-3166
20 3272	THE ERIN MILLS DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION	3630 ODYSSEY DR	D1	6	1,173	INTERIOR ALTERATIONS - MARK ANDY CANADA - ROTOFLEX - C/R C 20-3267



City of Mississauga Planning and Building Department Building Division

 PERMIT NO
 OWNER
 LOCATION
 BLDG NO
 UNIT NO
 VALUE (\$1,000)
 DESCRIPTION

 TOTALS:
 \$7,648

Page #: 10 Run Date: 23 NOV 2020



City of Mississauga Planning and Building Department Building Division

#### **COMMERCIAL BUILDINGS (NEW AND ADDITIONS)**

PERMIT NO OWNER LOCATION BLDG NO UNIT NO VALUE (\$1,000) BLDG SIZE (sq.m) LOT SIZE (sq.m) DESCRIPTION

No Commercial Building Permits issued in OCT 2020

#### MISCELLANEOUS COMMERCIAL - VALUE >= \$250,000

PERMIT NO	OWNER	LOCATION	BLDG NO	UNIT NO	VALUE (\$1,000) DESCRIPTION
20 2615	CALLOWAY REIT (WESTGATE) INC	3135 ARGENTIA RD	G	G1	3,030 INT ALTS- RELOCATE WINNERS & HOME SENSE STORE FROM UNIT G6 TO UNIT G1, EXTERIOR ALTS-NEW FRONT BARRIER FREE RAMP, DOUBLE DOOR & REAR RAMP
20 2898	ARTIS DUNWIN LTD	2180 DUNWIN DR		1	469 INTERIOR ALTERATIONS - BIOSCRIPT PHARMACY - CR: CofO 20-3114
20 2994	S E J HOLDINGS LIMITED, S H L HOLDINGS LIMITED; NORSAND INV	5120 DIXIE RD	А	12	352 INTERIOR ALTERATIONS - F45 STUDIO - CR: CofO 20-2963
20 3023	MANULIFE FINANCIAL	6711 MISSISSAUGA RD		500, 503	506 INTERIOR ALTERATIONS - NEW DEMISING WALLS BETWEEN SUITE 500 & 502 & SUITE 502 & 503 - PACCAR OF CANADA LTD - CR: 20-3009 NOTE: UNIT 502 WILL BE GIVEN BACK TO LANDLORD
20 3165	CALLOWAY REIT (WESTGATE) INC	3135 ARGENTIA RD	G		291 REPLACEMENT OF (7) ROOTOP UNITS & INSTALLATIONS OF (3) NEW ROOFTOP UNITS
20 3396	SKYMARK SQUARE LANDS INC C/O TRIOVEST REALTY ADVISORS INC	5050 SATELLITE DR		200&300	3,216 INTERIOR ALTERATIONS ON 2ND & 3RD FLOOR - GUIDEWIRE SOFTWARE CANADA ULC - CR: CofO 20-3318
		TC	OTALS:		\$7,864

Page #: 11 Run Date: 23 NOV 2020



City of Mississauga Planning and Building Department Building Division

PUBLIC / INSTITUTIONAL (NEW AND ADDITIONS)

PERMIT NO OWNER LOCATION BLDG NO VALUE (\$1,000) BLDG SIZE (sq.m) LOT SIZE (sq.m) DESCRIPTION

No Public / Institutional Permits issued in OCT 2020

MISCELLANEOUS PUBLIC / INSTITUTIONAL - VALUE >= \$250,000

PERMIT NO OWNER LOCATION BLDG NO UNIT NO VALUE (\$1,000 ) DESCRIPTION

No Public / Institutional Permits (value >= \$250,000) issued in OCT 2020

Page #: 12 Run Date: 23 NOV 2020



City of Mississauga Planning and Building Department Building Division

#### CHURCH (NEW AND ADDITIONS)

PERMIT NO	OWNER	LOCATION	BLDG NO	VALUE ( \$1,000 )	BLDG SIZE (sq.m)	LOT SIZE (sq.m) DESCRIPTION
19 5743	MUSLIM ASSOCIATION OF CANADA	2550 DUNWIN DR		962	269	10,111 INT. ALTS INCLUDING NEW MEZZANINE & 174.5 SQ.M ADDITION TO EXISTING 2ND FLR- ISLAMIC COMMUNITY CENTRE OF ONTARIO
			TOTALS:	\$962	269	10,111

#### MISCELLANEOUS CHURCH - VALUE >= \$250,000

PERMIT NO	OWNER	LOCATION	BLDG NO	UNIT NO	VALUE (\$1,000) DESCRIPTION

No Church Permits (value >= \$250,000) issued in OCT 2020



City of Mississauga Planning and Building Department Building Division

SCHOOL (NEW AND ADDITIONS)

PERMIT NO OWNER LOCATION BLDG NO VALUE (\$1,000) BLDG SIZE (sq.m) LOT SIZE (sq.m) DESCRIPTION

No School Permits issued in OCT 2020

MISCELLANEOUS SCHOOL - VALUE >= \$250,000

PERMIT NO OWNER LOCATION BLDG NO UNIT NO VALUE (\$1,000 ) DESCRIPTION

No School Permits (value >= \$250,000) issued in OCT 2020

Page #: 14 Run Date: 23 NOV 2020



City of Mississauga Planning and Building Department Building Division

#### **GOVERNMENT (NEW AND ADDITIONS)**

PERMIT NO	OWNER	LOCATION	BLDG NO	VALUE ( \$1,000 )	BLDG SIZE (sq.m)	LOT SIZE (sq.m)	DESCRIPTION
20 2085	GREATER TORONTO TRANSIT AUTHORITY	45 THOMAS ST		90	51	70,461	NEW (1) STOREY BICYCLE ENCLOSURE - METROLINX
			TOTALS:	\$90	51	70,461	
MISCELLANE	OUS GOVERNMENT - VALUE >= \$250,0	00					
PERMIT NO	OWNER	LOCATION	BLDG NO	UNIT NO VALUE (\$	1,000) DESCRIPTION		

No Government Permits (value >= \$250,000) issued in OCT 2020

Page #: 15 Run Date: 23 NOV 2020



City of Mississauga Planning and Building Department Building Division

**CITY (NEW AND ADDITIONS)** 

PERMIT NO OWNER LOCATION BLDG NO VALUE (\$1,000) BLDG SIZE (sq.m) LOT SIZE (sq.m) DESCRIPTION

No City Permits issued in OCT 2020

MISCELLANEOUS CITY - VALUE >= \$250,000

PERMIT NO OWNER LOCATION BLDG NO UNIT NO VALUE (\$1,000) DESCRIPTION

No City Permits (value >= \$250,000) issued in OCT 2020

E. Savini, P. Eng.Chief Building OfficialDirector, Building DivisionPlanning and Building Department